

K. K. Wagh Education Society's

K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar At. Post. Kakasahebnagar, Tal. Niphad, Dist. Nashik – 422308.

(Affiliated to SavitribaiPhule Pune University)

SPPU ID: PU/NS/ACSCS86/2004

College Code: 774

A.I.S.H.E.Code: C-42166



+ 91-2550- 257291



principal-seniorknagar@kkwagh.edu.in



www.https://asck.kkwagh.edu.in

Date: 5th February 2024

Staff Notice

All staff members are informed that K. K. Wagh College of Arts, Commerce, Science, and Computer Science, Kakasahebnagar, will be organizing its 'Umang'Annual gathering The Activities will be start from 9th February 2024 to 17th February 2024. During this period, various competitions and cultural programs will be conducted for the students as part of the annual gathering. Students are encouraged to actively participate in these events to showcase their artistic and athletic talents, and to enjoy the festivities.

It is advised that students make the most of this opportunity to enhance their skills in arts and sports and to have a joyful time. The staff members are encouraged to motivate and support the students participating in these activities. Additionally, department heads, professors, and other staff members are reminded to be vigilant and ensure discipline on the college premises during this gathering week.

Dr. A. S. Thoke

Coordinator, Annual Gathering

Prof. M.S. Pawar

IGAC Coordinator

N. M. Brugh Education Society's

Dr. B. L. Jadhav

PRINCIPAL
K. K. Wagh Education Society's

** A. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar, Tal.Niphad, Dist.Nashik - 422308
K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Kakasahebnagar, Tal.Niphad, Dist.Nashik - 422308

